PLASTIC SURGERY: MINIMUMS REPORT

Reporting Period: Total Experience of Residents Completing Programs in 2016-2017

Residency Review Committee for Plastic Surgery

Program=3604921103 - University of Utah Program

Programs in the Nation: 64

Residents in the Nation: 128

Report Date: September 11, 2017

Residents in this Program: 2

Out of 140 opportunities to meet critical minimums, residents failed to meet the minimums 0 times ( 0%). See footnote.

Defined Category RRC Minimum Program Average
Primary cleft lip repair 7 125
Primary cleft palate repair 7 30.5
Secondary cleft lip or palate repair 7 9.5
TOTAL - H&N Congenital Defects 50 164.0
Reconstr after neoplasm resection with local flap 16 725
Reconstr after neoplasm resection with free flap 2 3.0
TOTAL - Head & Neck Neoplasms 70 144.5
Treat occlusal injury 8 135
Treat upper midface fracture 8 10.5
Treat nasal fracture 10.0
Treat complex soft tissue injury 15 455
TOTAL - Head & Neck Trauma 50 115.0
Breast Reduction 24 43.0
TOTAL - Breast Macromastia 24 43.0
Breast reconstruction with implant 30 114.0
Breast reconstruction with pedicle flap 4 115
Breast reconstruction with free flap 4 225
TOTAL - Absent Breast 100 245.0
TOTAL - BREAST PROCS (RECONSTRUCTIVE) 100 398.5
Treat pressure ulcer 3 445
Treat pressure ulcer with flap 5 43.5
Treat wounds of trunk with flap 15 30.0
TOTAL - Wounds Or Deformities Of Trunk 23 118.0
TOTAL - TRUNK PROCS 25 3135
Reconstruction by primary closure 5 31.0
Reconstruction with skin graft 5 6.0
Reconstruction with flap 6 19.5
Amputation 7 15.5
TOTAL - Hand & Upper Extremity Wound Requiring 23 72.0
Reconstruction

Repair/reconstruct tendon with or without graft 16 36.5
Operative release of tendon adhesion/tendon lengthening 16.0
Tendon Transfer 2 4.0
TOTAL - Tendon (Extensor Or Flexor) 22 56.5
Repair/reconstruct nerve with or without graft 10 18.0
TOTAL - Nerve Injury 10 18.0
Operative repair of fracture or dislocation 30 735
Release of joint contracture 2 175
TOTAL - Fracture Or Dislocation 32 91.0
Operative treatment of Dupuytren’s contracture 2 45
TOTAL - Dupuytren's Contracture 2 45
Nerve decompression 16 44.0
TOTAL - Nerve Compression 16 44.0
Arterial repair, revascularization, or replantation of digit, hand, or 4 11.0

upper extremity

Resident 311941
Number Performed
13
29
11
185
100

172
17
11
10
64

131
40
40
78
11
27

198

308
62
40
30

132

368
41

29
17
94

45
28

76
22
22
7
33
110

18

Resident 352792
Number Performed
12
32
8
143
45
3
117
10
10
10
27
99
46
46
150
12
18
292
489
27
47
30
104
259
21

10
14
50

28

37
14
14
70

72

34
34

1. The number of procedures performed includes all performed as surgeon. Residents with fewer procedures performed than the RRC minimums are highlighted.

2. Critical minimums do not include certain subtotals (namely TOTAL - Breast Macromastia, TOTAL - Wounds Or Deformities Of Trunk, TOTAL - Hand & Upper Extremity Wound
Requiring Reconstruction, TOTAL - Tendon (Extensor Or Flexor), TOTAL - Nerve Injury, TOTAL - Fracture Or Dislocation, TOTAL - Dupuytrens Contracture, TOTAL - Nerve
Compression, TOTAL - Arterial Insufficiency or Traumatic Amputation of Digit, Hand, or Upper Extremity, TOTAL - Lower Extremity Wounds & Deformities, TOTAL - Breast Ptosis,
TOTAL OF INDEX PROCS, TOTAL - Microvasc/free tissue transplant, and TOTAL - Tissue expansion).

© 2017 Accreditation Council for Graduate Medical Education (ACGME)

Confidential, not for distribution



PLASTIC SURGERY: MINIMUMS REPORT

Reporting Period: Total Experience of Residents Completing Programs in 2016-2017

Residency Review Committee for Plastic Surgery
Report Date: September 11, 2017

Program=3604921103 - University of Utah Program

Programs in the Nation: 64  Residents in the Nation: 128
Out of 140 opportunities to meet critical minimums, residents failed to meet the minimums 0 times ( 0%). See footnote.

Resident 311941
Number Performed

Defined Category

TOTAL - Arterial Insufficiency or Traumatic Amputation of Digit,

Hand, or Upper Extremity
Arthroplasty/arthrodesis

Treat congenital deformity

Treat neoplasm (benign or malignant)

TOTAL - Other Deformity Or Disease Process
TOTAL - HAND & UPPER EXTREMITY PROCS
Treatment with graft

Treatment with local flap

Treatment with free flap or revascularization/replantation
TOTAL - Lower Extremity Wounds & Deformities
TOTAL - LOWER EXTREMITY PROCS

Burn reconstruction

TOTAL - Integument Burns

TOTAL OF RECONSTRUCTIVE PROCS
Facelift

Browlift

Blepharoplasty

Rhinoplasty

TOTAL - Head & Neck Aesthetic Deformity
Breast augmentation

TOTAL - Breast Micromastia

Mastopexy

TOTAL - Breast Ptosis

TOTAL BREAST PROCS (AESTHETIC)
Brachioplasty

Abdominoplasty

Body lift

Thighplasty

Suction assisted lipoplasty

TOTAL - Trunk/Extremity Aesthetic Deformities
TOTAL OF AESTHETIC PROCS

TOTAL OF INDEX PROCS

Microvasc/free tissue trans

TOTAL - Microvasc/free tissue trans

Tissue expansion

TOTAL - Tissue expansion

TOTAL - Suction Asst Lipoplasty

Botulinum toxin injection (MG)

Soft tissue fillers (MG)

Autologous fat

TOTAL - Use of Injectables

TOTAL - Lasers

RRC Minimum

4

13
122
12

24
25
16
24
1,000
10

20
10
50
16
16
12
12
30

10

15
50
150
1,150
20
20
30
30
15

21
10

Residents in this Program:

Program Average

11.0

45
9.0
17.0
1215
418.5
34.0
45.5
6.0
85.5
114.0
295
88.0
1,801.5
15.5
10.0
31.0
13.5
88.0
46.0
46.5
220
220
88.0
55
38.5
35
7.0
220
78.0
254.0
2,055.5
395
395
745
745
255
26.5
18.5
10.5
55.5
21.0

18

5
16
21

178
558
46
62

116
142
30
63
2,006
12

25
13
7
28
29
25
25
67

39

28
82
226
2,232
48
48
65
65
32
45
29
10
84
26

Resident 352792
Number Performed
4

13
65
279
22
29

55
86
29
113
1,597
19
1
37
14
99
64
64
19
19
109

38

16
74
282
1,879
31
31
84
84
19

11
27
16

1. The number of procedures performed includes all performed as surgeon. Residents with fewer procedures performed than the RRC minimums are highlighted.

2. Critical minimums do not include certain subtotals (namely TOTAL - Breast Macromastia, TOTAL - Wounds Or Deformities Of Trunk, TOTAL - Hand & Upper Extremity Wound
Requiring Reconstruction, TOTAL - Tendon (Extensor Or Flexor), TOTAL - Nerve Injury, TOTAL - Fracture Or Dislocation, TOTAL - Dupuytrens Contracture, TOTAL - Nerve
Compression, TOTAL - Arterial Insufficiency or Traumatic Amputation of Digit, Hand, or Upper Extremity, TOTAL - Lower Extremity Wounds & Deformities, TOTAL - Breast Ptosis,

TOTAL OF INDEX PROCS, TOTAL - Microvasc/free tissue transplant, and TOTAL - Tissue expansion).

© 2017 Accreditation Council for Graduate Medical Education (ACGME)

Confidential, not for distribution



	Program Minimums Report
	Program=3604921103 - University of Utah Program
	-
	Table 1




