## PLASTIC SURGERY: MINIMUMS REPORT

Reporting Period: Total Experience of Residents Completing Programs in 2016-2017
Residency Review Committee for Plastic Surgery
Report Date: September 11, 2017

## Program=3604921103 - University of Utah Program

Programs in the Nation: 64 Residents in the Nation: 128 Residents in this Program: 2
Out of 140 opportunities to meet critical minimums, residents failed to meet the minimums 0 times (0%). See footnote.

Defined Category	RRC Minimum	Program Average	Resident 311941 Number Performed	Resident 352792 Number Performed
Primary cleft palate repair	7	30.5	29	32
Secondary cleft lip or palate repair	7	9.5	11	8
TOTAL - H&N Congenital Defects	50	164.0	185	143
Reconstr after neoplasm resection with local flap	16	72.5	100	45
Reconstr after neoplasm resection with free flap	2	3.0	3	3
TOTAL - Head & Neck Neoplasms	70	144.5	172	117
Treat occlusal injury	8	13.5	17	10
Treat upper midface fracture	8	10.5	11	10
Freat nasal fracture	4	10.0	10	10
Freat complex soft tissue injury	15	45.5	64	27
FOTAL - Head & Neck Trauma	50	115.0	131	99
Breast Reduction	24	43.0	40	46
TOTAL - Breast Macromastia	24	43.0	40	46
Breast reconstruction with implant	30	114.0	78	150
Breast reconstruction with pedicle flap	4	11.5	11	12
Breast reconstruction with free flap	4	22.5	27	18
TOTAL - Absent Breast	100	245.0	198	292
TOTAL - BREAST PROCS (RECONSTRUCTIVE)	100	398.5	308	489
Freat pressure ulcer	3	44.5	62	27
Freat pressure ulcer with flap	5	43.5	40	47
Freat wounds of trunk with flap	15	30.0	30	30
FOTAL - Wounds Or Deformities Of Trunk	23	118.0	132	104
FOTAL - TRUNK PROCS	25	313.5	368	259
Reconstruction by primary closure	5	31.0	41	21
Reconstruction with skin graft	5	6.0	7	5
Reconstruction with flap	6	19.5	29	10
Amputation	7	15.5	17	14
TOTAL - Hand & Upper Extremity Wound Requiring Reconstruction	23	72.0	94	50
Repair/reconstruct tendon with or without graft	16	36.5	45	28
Operative release of tendon adhesion/tendon lengthening	4	16.0	28	4
Fendon Transfer	2	4.0	3	5
FOTAL - Tendon (Extensor Or Flexor)	22	56.5	76	37
Repair/reconstruct nerve with or without graft	10	18.0	22	14
FOTAL - Nerve Injury	10	18.0	22	14
Operative repair of fracture or dislocation	30	73.5	77	70
Release of joint contracture	2	17.5	33	2
TOTAL - Fracture Or Dislocation	32	91.0	110	72
Operative treatment of Dupuytren's contracture	2	4.5	6	3
FOTAL - Dupuytren's Contracture	2	4.5	6	3
Nerve decompression	16	44.0	54	34
FOTAL - Nerve Compression				
·	16	44.0	54	34
Arterial repair, revascularization, or replantation of digit, hand, or upper extremity	4	11.0	18	4

<sup>1.</sup> The number of procedures performed includes all performed as surgeon. Residents with fewer procedures performed than the RRC minimums are highlighted.

<sup>2.</sup> Critical minimums do not include certain subtotals (namely TOTAL - Breast Macromastia, TOTAL - Wounds Or Deformities Of Trunk, TOTAL - Hand & Upper Extremity Wound Requiring Reconstruction, TOTAL - Tendon (Extensor Or Flexor), TOTAL - Nerve Injury, TOTAL - Fracture Or Dislocation, TOTAL - Dupuytrens Contracture, TOTAL - Nerve Compression, TOTAL - Arterial Insufficiency or Traumatic Amputation of Digit, Hand, or Upper Extremity, TOTAL - Lower Extremity Wounds & Deformities, TOTAL - Breast Ptosis, TOTAL OF INDEX PROCS, TOTAL - Microvasc/free tissue transplant, and TOTAL - Tissue expansion).

## PLASTIC SURGERY: MINIMUMS REPORT

Reporting Period: Total Experience of Residents Completing Programs in 2016-2017
Residency Review Committee for Plastic Surgery
Report Date: September 11, 2017

## Program=3604921103 - University of Utah Program

Programs in the Nation: 64 Residents in the Nation: 128 Residents in this Program: 2
Out of 140 opportunities to meet critical minimums, residents failed to meet the minimums 0 times (0%). See footnote.

			Resident 311941	Resident 352792
Defined Category	RRC Minimum	Program Average	Number Performed	Number Performed
FOTAL - Arterial Insufficiency or Traumatic Amputation of Digit, Hand, or Upper Extremity	4	11.0	18	4
Arthroplasty/arthrodesis	3	4.5	5	4
reat congenital deformity	2	9.0	16	2
Freat neoplasm (benign or malignant)	8	17.0	21	13
ΓΟΤΑL - Other Deformity Or Disease Process	13	121.5	178	65
TOTAL - HAND & UPPER EXTREMITY PROCS	122	418.5	558	279
Freatment with graft	12	34.0	46	22
Freatment with local flap	9	45.5	62	29
Freatment with free flap or revascularization/replantation	3	6.0	8	4
FOTAL - Lower Extremity Wounds & Deformities	24	85.5	116	55
TOTAL - LOWER EXTREMITY PROCS	25	114.0	142	86
Burn reconstruction	16	29.5	30	29
FOTAL - Integument Burns	24	88.0	63	113
TOTAL OF RECONSTRUCTIVE PROCS	1,000	1,801.5	2,006	1,597
Facelift	10	15.5	12	19
Browlift	2	10.0	9	11
Blepharoplasty	20	31.0	25	37
Rhinoplasty	10	13.5	13	14
FOTAL - Head & Neck Aesthetic Deformity	50	88.0	77	99
Breast augmentation	16	46.0	28	64
ГОТAL - Breast Micromastia	16	46.5	29	64
Mastopexy	12	22.0	25	19
ΓΟΤΑL - Breast Ptosis	12	22.0	25	19
TOTAL BREAST PROCS (AESTHETIC)	30	88.0	67	109
Brachioplasty	2	5.5	3	8
Abdominoplasty	10	38.5	39	38
Body lift	2	3.5	5	2
Thighplasty	2	7.0	6	8
Suction assisted lipoplasty	15	22.0	28	16
FOTAL - Trunk/Extremity Aesthetic Deformities	50	78.0	82	74
FOTAL OF AESTHETIC PROCS	150	254.0	226	282
FOTAL OF INDEX PROCS	1,150	2,055.5	2,232	1,879
Microvasc/free tissue trans	20	39.5	48	31
FOTAL - Microvasc/free tissue trans	20	39.5	48	31
Fissue expansion	30	74.5	65	84
FOTAL - Tissue expansion	30	74.5	65	84
FOTAL - Suction Asst Lipoplasty	15	25.5	32	19
Botulinum toxin injection (MG)	7	26.5	45	8
Soft tissue fillers (MG)	7	18.5	29	8
Autologous fat	7	10.5	10	11
FOTAL - Use of Injectables	21	55.5	84	27
TOTAL - Lasers	10	21.0	26	16

<sup>1.</sup> The number of procedures performed includes all performed as surgeon. Residents with fewer procedures performed than the RRC minimums are highlighted.

<sup>2.</sup> Critical minimums do not include certain subtotals (namely TOTAL - Breast Macromastia, TOTAL - Wounds Or Deformities Of Trunk, TOTAL - Hand & Upper Extremity Wound Requiring Reconstruction, TOTAL - Tendon (Extensor Or Flexor), TOTAL - Nerve Injury, TOTAL - Fracture Or Dislocation, TOTAL - Dupuytrens Contracture, TOTAL - Nerve Compression, TOTAL - Arterial Insufficiency or Traumatic Amputation of Digit, Hand, or Upper Extremity, TOTAL - Lower Extremity Wounds & Deformities, TOTAL - Breast Ptosis, TOTAL OF INDEX PROCS, TOTAL - Microvasc/free tissue transplant, and TOTAL - Tissue expansion).